

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4442/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in WA 99/99  
of The GAUHATI HIGH COURT, Imphal Bench )

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.SPONS.ADULT EDU.SUPERVIS.ASSN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. L M Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the responent prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed in another four weeks. List after eight weeks.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER