

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4442/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in WA 99/99
of The GAUHATI HIGH COURT, IMPHAL BENCH)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.SPONS.ADULT EDU.SUPERVIS.ASSN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. L K Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Special leave granted.

Pending appeal, the judgment and order under challenge shall remain stayed.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be summoned.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER