

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6317 OF 2003

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.SPONS.ADULT EDU.SUPERVIS.ASSN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the
modification in the signed order. No order as to the
costs. Interim order dated 18.02.2002 shall stand
vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6317 OF 2003

State of Manipur & Ors. Appellants

Versus

State Govt. Sponsored Adult Respondent
Education Supervisors
Association

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
This appeal has been filed against the impugned
judgment and order dated 5.10.2001 of the Division Bench of

the High Court of Gauhati, Bench at Imphal. The facts have been mentioned in detail in the impugned judgment and hence we are not repeating the same here.

We have perused the impugned judgment. We modify the impugned judgment and direct that the persons concerned may be considered for regularization in accordance with law expeditiously. With this modification, the appeal stands disposed of. No order as to the costs. Interim order dated 18.02.2002 shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 25, 2009